

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPITAL)
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	6,245,186,525.00	367,336,702.67	27,165,582.40	394,502,285.07
TAX REVENUE	4,601,627,496.00	263,492,038.27	27,165,582.40	290,657,620.67
Real Property Tax	1,365,000,000.00	30,086,451.43	27,165,582.40	57,252,033.83
Tax on Business	2,942,571,496.00	216,054,053.92	0.00	216,054,053.92
Other Taxes	294,056,000.00	17,351,532.92	0.00	17,351,532.92
NON-TAX REVENUE	1,643,559,029.00	103,844,664.40	0.00	103,844,664.40
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	217,500,000.00	12,771,926.01	0.00	12,771,926.01
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	251,500,000.00	10,188,177.70	0.00	10,188,177.70
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	1,163,559,029.00	80,854,519.43	0.00	80,854,519.43
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	11,000,000.00	30,041.26	0.00	30,041.26
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,619,813,475.00	628,429,283.60	0.00	628,429,283.60
National Tax Allotment	2,500,713,475.00	624,395,872.50	0.00	624,395,872.50
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	119,100,000.00	4,033,411.10	0.00	4,033,411.10
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	8,865,000,000.00	995,765,986.27	27,165,582.40	1,022,931,568.67
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	87,689,477.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	8,952,689,477.00	995,765,986.27	27,165,582.40	1,022,931,568.67
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (FS + MOOL & FE)				
General Public Services	2,487,730,991.00	369,384,982.61	0.00	369,384,982.61
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	652,296,028.00	3,468,009.94	21,693,171.54	25,161,181.48
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	418,612,637.00	51,255,149.16	0.00	51,255,149.16
Labor and Employment	69,566,326.00	1,483,435.51	0.00	1,483,435.51
Housing and Community Development	418,098,212.00	24,515,642.19	0.00	24,515,642.19
Social Services and Social Welfare	1,115,971,314.00	239,325,495.97	0.00	239,325,495.97
Economic Services	1,773,365,623.00	249,048,525.58	0.00	249,048,525.58
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	110,348,959.00	5,080,741.06	0.00	5,080,741.06
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	7,045,990,090.00	943,561,982.02	21,693,171.54	965,255,153.56
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,906,699,387.00	52,204,004.25	5,472,410.86	57,676,415.11
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	2,700,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	2,700,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	14,061,043.42	0.00	14,061,043.42
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	2,700,000,000.00	14,061,043.42	0.00	14,061,043.42
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	2,700,000,000.00	14,061,043.42	0.00	14,061,043.42
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	4,603,569,402.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	4,603,569,402.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	12,894,193.46	0.00	12,894,193.46
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,603,569,402.00	12,894,193.46	0.00	12,894,193.46
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	3,129,985.00	53,370,854.21	5,472,410.86	58,843,265.07
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	169,565,406.46	142,762,997.57	26,802,408.89	169,565,406.46
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	172,695,391.46	196,133,851.78	32,274,819.75	228,408,671.53
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	29,441,261.49	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	1,081.76	1,084.56	2,166.32
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	143,254,129.97	196,134,933.54	32,275,904.31	228,410,837.85

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	196,134,933.54	32,275,904.31	228,410,837.85
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	196,134,933.54	32,275,904.31	228,410,837.85
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

(SGD.) JASMIN T. MAAGAD

City Treasurer

Generated by barce, grace sarmiento on 30/07/2024 3.24 PM